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The Terms of Use of XBTR, the bilateral trading platform for structured products, were amended as of 20

June 2013. The updated Terms of Use are attached to this notification as an appendix.

Activation of XBTR requires written consent to the Terms of Use.

The Terms of Use can be requested from the platform operator free of charge. Further updates to the

rules and regulations are automatically sent to the users of XBTR.

The platform operator will gladly provide any participant interested in using XBTR with additional

information. The following contact partners will be pleased to assist you:

Name Phone E-mail

André Buck +41 58 399 2979 andre.buck@scoach.com
Functional queries Christoph Dettwiler +41 58 399 2976 christoph.dettwiler@scoach.com

Christoph Schuler +41 58 399 2318 christoph.schuler@scoach.com

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact Member Services:

Telephone: +41 58 399 2473
E-mail member.services@six-group.com

If you have any technical questions, please do not hesitate to contact your Local Support Center:

Zurich London Geneva
Telephone +41 58 399 2400 +44 207 7864 4364 +41 58 399 5642
E-mail Isz@six-group.com Isl@six-group.com Isg@six-group.com
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